
No 129 THE OFFICIAL GK TOP 100 SINGLES CHART

wic 05.12.2015 TWSLS

pp TSLS

1 new Parov Stelar 141

 Keep This Fire Burning 141

1 HIGHEST NEW ENTRY

1 1 week at number one

2 3 Shameboy 125

 Be With You 925

4 2 weeks at number one

1 MOST WEEK'S DIGITAL SALES

3 2 Alvvays 121

 Red Planet 331

2

2

4 4 Emin Feat. Nile Rodgers G 120

 Boomerang 1 week at number one 1004

5

1

5 1 Adele 115

 Million Years Ago 401

2 1 week at number one

1

6 6 Doe Paoro 114

 Nostalgia 658

8

5

7 8 Craig David Feat. Krys Ivory & Ryan Leslie 112

 Next To Ya P 1657

14

2

8 5 Giorgio Moroder Feat. Foxes 101

 Wildstar 4P 3429

18 10 weeks at number one

1

9 7 Drake G 90

 Hotline Bling 1197

10 1 week at number one

1



10 13 Delegate 89

 Want You To Stay 450

7

10

11 12 Coldplay 89

 Adventure Of A Lifetime 250

3

11

12 16 Ferdinand Weber x Shoffy G 80

 Lonely Up Here 1110

11

3

13 14 Digital Farm Animals G 78

 #True 2 weeks at number one 1044

8

1

14 28 Joss Stone 76

 Molly Town 495

8

13

15 11 Sam Smith 73

 Writing's On The Wall 445

6

9

16 15 Honne 6P 72

 Coastal Love 4008

30 6 weeks at number one

1

17 20 Beach House G 70

 Space Song 1130

11

2

18 17 Prince 68

 1000 X's & O's 295

4

17

19 10 Carly Rae Jepsen 67

 I Didn't Just Come Here To Dance 928

10

4

20 24 J. Cole P 67

 Wet Dreamz 1753



25

3

21 23 Gwen Stefani 66

 Used To Love You 274

5

14

22 22 Josef Salvat 65

 Closer 198

3

22

23 9 Adele 64

 Hello 528

6

4

24 25 Alexander Brown Feat. Jack Savoretti 64

 Jack In A Box 3 weeks at number one 2625

24 3P

1

25 26 MC Lyte Feat. Xscape 62

 Keep On Keepin' On 2P 2197

20 1 week at number one

1

26 21 Lady Gaga 56

 I Want Your Love 794

8

2

27 19 Sam Smith 55

 Leave Your Lover 736

11

11

28 50 Chris Brown 54

 Zero 117

4

28

29 27 Robin Thicke Feat. Nicki Minaj 53

 Back Together G 1132

14

3

30 37 Bananarama 4P 52

 I Heard A Rumour 3308

37 2 weeks at number one

1



31 29 Take That 52

 Amazing 383

9

26

32 31 Panteros 666 Feat. Woodkid 45

 Clear 825

11

6

33 53 Sailor & I 44

 Leave The Light On 133

4

33

34 30 Jukebox The Ghost 43

 Undeniable You 238

5

29

35 32 The School 41

 All I Want From You Is Everything 325

8

27

36 34 Blossoms 40

 Blown Rose 723

13

11

37 35 Ryan Leslie 38

 The Wood 790

12

7

38 33 The School 36

 Every Day 900

12

5

39 49 The Vaccines 34

 Maybe I Could Hold You 161

6

39

40 46 DJ Cassidy Feat. Chromeo & Wale 33

 Future Is Mine 133

4

37

41 18 Adele 32

 Chasing Pavements 115



2

18

42 new Great Mountain Fire 32

 The Magic 32

1

42

43 45 Jack Savoretti 30

 Back Where I Belong 253

7

26

44 42 Birdy REN 30

 No Angel 144

6

42

45 60 Foxes 30

 Better Love 97

3

33

46 36 A-ha 29

 Forest Fire 569

9

2

47 38 Foals 29

 Mountain At My Gates 686

13

5

48 62 Nick Brewer Feat. Bibi Bourelly 29

 Talk To Me 82

4

48

49 54 Beach House 24

 Beyond Love 78

3

45

50 77 Fabo Ft Lostcause 24

 Where I Stand 7 weeks at number one 5321

129 MOST WEEKS IN CHART 8P

1 HIGHEST CLIMB up 27 places

51 40 Flo Rida Feat. Robin Thicke & Verdine White 23

 I Don't Like It, I Love It G 1256

21

4



52 39 Shura G 22

 White Light 1392

21

2

53 59 Sara Bareilles 22

 She Used To Be Mine 42

2

53

54 43 Shayne Ward 21

 Fake 179

6

43

55 new Natalie Imbruglia 20

 Instant Crush 20

1

55

56 new Jain 20

 Come 20

1

56

57 44 Inna 1 week at number one 19

 Sun Goes Up G 1427

19

1

58 74 Mumford & Sons 19

 Only Love 116

7

58

59 51 Soul Decision 18

 Faded P 1895

31

2

60 55 Andreya Triana 17

 Changing Shapes Of Love 533

11

15

61 58 Katie Melua 17

 Wonderful Life 37

2

58

62 68 Dave Gahan And Soulsavers 17

 All Of This And Nothing 32



2

62

63 66 Coeur De Pirate 16

 Cast Away 31

2

63

64 69 Brandon Flowers 16

 I Can Change 31

2

64

65 85 Me & My Toothbrush Vs Paul Richmond 16

 Borrow Love 26

2

65

66 48 Nora En Pure 15

 Saltwater (2015 Rework) 400

10

14

67 new Mika 15

 All She Wants 15

1

67

68 new Felix Jaehn Feat. Polina 15

 Book Of Love 15

1

68

69 56 Ruby Amanfu 13

 Street Lights 499

11

14

70 61 Dan Wilson 13

 However Long 118

8

55

71 81 Foals 12

 Night Swimmers 43

3

60

72 63 Honne 11

 Warm On A Cold Night 761

14

5



73 84 Gin Wigmore 11

 24 37

3

71

74 67 Lukas Graham 11

 You're Not There 26

2

67

75 52 Meghan Trainor Feat. John Legend 10

 Like I'm Gonna Lose You 783

15

3

76 64 Naughty Boy Feat. Beyonce & Arrow Benjamin 10

 Runnin' (Lose It All) 113

6

42

77 57 Editors 10

 Salvation 131

8

55

78 new Shura 10

 2 Shy 10

1

78

79 86 Jeff Lynne's ELO 10

 When I Was A Boy 20

2

79

80 47 Becky Hill 2P REN 9

 Losing 3 weeks at number one 2310

55

1

81 80 Lana Del Rey 9

 High By The Beach 601

14

15

82 71 Molly Pettersson Hammar 9

 Something Right 88

5

57

83 72 Mans Zelmerlow 9

 Should've Gone Home 87



5

50

84 70 Sam Hunt 9

 Take Your Time 132

6

33

85 73 Marina Kaye 8

 Homeless 2P 2209

37

2

86 41 Bo Saris 7

 I'M Done 4 weeks at number one 4090

77 6P

1 BIGGEST FALL down 45 places

87 76 Shaun Escoffery 7

 Perfect Love Affair G 1080

23 1 week at number one

1

88 83 The Hoosiers 7

 The Secret To Happiness 43

4

74

89 92 Shane Filan 7

 Me And The Moon 90

7

68

90 78 Sam Beeton REN 7

 Belong 87

5

47

91 65 Florence & The Machine 6

 Queen Of Peace & Long And Lost 477

11

16

92 95 Prince Royce 6

 Lie To Me 135

9

45

93 75 Bristol G 5

 Roads 1004

22

6



94 97 Brianna P 5

 All I Need 1688

38 1 week at number one

1

95 new K-Os 5

 Dance In Yo Car 5

1

95

96 98 R. City Feat. Adam Levine REN 5

 Locked Away 87

6

52

97 ren Duke Dumont REN 5

 Ocean Drive 20

2

84

98 ren Ruslan Nigmatullin REN 5

 Follow Me 30

3

65

99 79 Paul Weller 3

 These City Streets 51

4

64

100 87 Charles Hamilton Feat. Rita Ora 3

 New York Raining G 1325

29

2

Certificates
1000 = Gold TWSLS This week's sales

1500 = Platinum TSLS Total sales

2000 = 2 Platinum

2500 = 3 Platinum wic = weeks in chart

3000 = 4 Platinum pp = peak position

3500 = 5 Platinum

4000 = 6 Platinum most streamed song of the week

4500 = 7 Platinum

ETC








































